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Atelier Boonen - Wertheim A,B and C series

wWertheim

Additional information

Wertheim A, B and C - Certified safes (Grade |, Il and Ill - EN 1143-1, ECB:S)

The Wertheim A, B and C series form a complete range of certified burglary-resistant safes, suitable for
both private and professional use. All models are tested according to the European standard EN 1143-1
and officially certified by ECB-S, with resistance grades ranging from Grade | to Grade |ll.

The A series (Grade 1) features a lightweight construction without filler material, making it easy to install.
The safe has a double-walled body, a solid steel door, and external hinges allowing a 180° door opening. It
is an excellent option for those seeking a basic certified safe.

The B series (Grade II) offers enhanced protection with a three-sided bolt locking system, reinforced lock
areas, and an integrated relocker. It is prepared for floor/wall anchoring and compatible with alarm
systems.

The C series (Grade Ill) is a high-security safe built with a multi-layered barrier structure, internal relockers
and certified protection for high-risk environments or valuable contents.

All Wertheim safes come standard with an EN 1300 certified key lock, with optional mechanical or
electronic locks. The series is finished in dusty grey RAL 7037.

Burglary resistant Class 1,2,3
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Indicated value retention Class 1: € 10 000 cash or € 20 000 valuables
Indicated value retention Class 2: € 25 000 cash or € 50 000 valuables
Indicated value retention Class 3: € 45 000 cash or € 90 000 valuables

e Tested by VdS and certified by ECB.S in accordance with European standard EN 1143-1in Grades |, Il
and Il

e Multi-walled door and body filled with a special composite material

e Three-sided locking by means of steel bolts

e Lock and frame protected with additional armoring and passive locking system

e Hook-in profile on the hinge side

e Standard equipped with double bit key lock

¢ Height adjustable shelves

e Prepared for anchoring

e Color: gray RAL 7037
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Model specifications
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Model

Outer dimensions (mm)

H280 W400 D312

H280 W450 D442

H395 W450 D442

H565 W450 D442

H735 W450 D442

H905 W450 D442

H1075 W450 D442

H1245 W450 D442

H1415 W450 D442

H395 W545 D442

H565 W545 D442

H735 W545 D442

H905 W545 D442

H1075 W545 D442

H1245 W545 D442

H1415 W545 D442

Outer dimensions (mm)

H395 W450 D442

H565 W450 D442

H735 W450 D442
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Internal dimensions (mm)

H230 w350 D180

H230 W400 D300

H345 W400 D310

H515 W400 D310

H685 W400 D310

H855 W400 D310

H1025 W400 D310

H1195 W400 D310

H1365 W400 D310

H345 W495 D310

H515 W495 D310

H685 W495 D310

H855 W495 D310

H1025 W495 D310

H1195 W495 D310

H1365 W495 D310

Internal dimensions (mm)

H345 W400 D310

H515 W400 D310

H685 W400 D310
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Volume (L)

141

29L
431
64 L
851L
106 L
127 L
148 L
169 L
531L
79L

1051
131L
157 L
183 L

209L

Volume (L)

43 L
64 L

85L

T: 02 410 64 42

Weight (kg)  Shelves
60 kg 1
85 kg 1
105 kg 1
130 kg 1
155 kg 1
185 kg 2
215 kg 3
240 kg 3
270 kg 3
125 kg 1
155 kg 1
185 kg 1
215 kg 2
245 kg 2
280 kg 3
310 kg 3
Weight (kg)  Shelves
120 kg 1
150 kg 1
180 kg 1
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Model Outer dimensions (mm) Internal dimensions (mm)  Volume (L) Weight (kg) Shelves
BG 25 H905 W450 D442 H855 W400 D310 106 L 215 kg 2

BG 30 HIO75 W450 D442 H1025 W400 D310 127 L 245 kg 2

BG 35 HI245 W450 D442 H1195 W400 D310 148 L 280 kg 3

BG 40 HI1415 W450 D442 H1365 W400 D310 169 L 310 kg 0

BM10 H395 W545 D442 H345 W495 D310 53L 135 kg 1

BM15 H565 Wb45 D442 H515 W495 D310 79 L 170 kg 1

BM 20 H735 W545 D442 H685 W495 D310 105 L 205 kg 1

BM 25 H905 W545 D442 H855 W495 D310 131L 240 kg 2

BM 30 HI1075 W545 D442 H1025 W495 D310 157 L 275 kg 2

BM 35 H1245 W545 D442 H1195 W495 D310 183 1L 310 kg 3

BM 40 HI1415 W545 D442 H1365 W495 D310 209 L 345 kg 3

Model Outer dimensions (mm) Internal dimensions (mm)  Volume (L) Weight (kg) Shelves
CM15 H595 W575 D495 H515 W495 D310 79 L 280 kg 1

CM 20 H765W575 D495 H685 W495 D310 105 L 335 kg 1

CM 25 H935 W575 D495 H855 W495 D310 131L 390 kg 2

CM 30 HI1105 W735 D555 H1025 W655 D370 248 L 565 kg 2

CM 35 HI1275 W735 D555 H1195 W655 D370 290 L 635 kg 3

CM 40 HI1445 W735 D555 H1365 W655 D370 331L 705 kg 3
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